Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPAR	MENT OF	COMMERCE
United States Pate	ent and Tra	demark Office

EET O

ത്ര
Ō
ŏ
·
35
\sim

193245	5269	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Stanley Works	
Tho Tran	Name: The Stanley Works	
John C. Murray	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006 X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1000 Stanley Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Britain	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 06053	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting	
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 081427-0324606	
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900		
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975	
Email Address: emily.bell@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	May 19, 2006	
DBYRNE 00000009 033973 11436539 Signature		
48 88 88 F 11 - T D. 11 D No. 47410	Date	
40.00 M Emily T. Bell, Reg. No. 47418 Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

Atty Dkt.	HT-3169REG	324606	
	M#	Client Ref	

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) THO TRAN	2)	JOHN C. MURRAY	
(hereinafter collectively AS	SIGNOR), has/have made an i	invention known as Dkt.	HT-3169REG
and entitled: LEVEL WIT	TH VIAL AND MANUFACT	URING METHOD THE	EREFOR
	Letters Patent of the United S herewith and is about to be fi		Patent and Trademark
was filed on	, Appln. No.		;
,			
AND WHEREAS	THE STANLEY WORKS		
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), d	uly organized and existing und	ler the laws of the State	of CONNECTICUT
and having its principal offic	ce and place of business at	000 Stanley Drive, New	Britain, Connecticut 06053
desires to acquire an intere	st therein;		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-1148 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness

1) Nama: Ti

Name: THO TRAN

5/19/06

2)

Name: JOHN C. MURRA

PAT-114B 1/01